THORVALD A. NELSON SARA KERKHOFF RUNDELL HOLLAND & HART LLP 6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle Suite 500 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 Telephone: (303) 290-1601 Facsimile: (303) 975-5290

JAMES A. HOLTKAMP (BAR NO. 1533) HOLLAND & HART LLP 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 Telephone: (801) 799-5847 Facsimile: (801) 799-5700

Attorneys for Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of Budget Prepay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Phone, Inc's Petition for Limited Designation as a Non-Rural Wireless Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile's Motion To Modify Caption

Docket No. 12-2554-01

Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile ("Budget" or the "Company"), by its

undersigned attorneys, respectfully submits this motion to modify the caption in this docket. In

its original petition, Budget inadvertently misidentified its d/b/a as "Budget Phone, Inc." Budget

indeed does business under the name Budget Phone; however, that d/b/a is used for Budget's

landline services. Budget Mobile is the d/b/a used by Budget for its wireless services.

Therefore, since this petition is for Budget's wireless operations, the correct d/b/a is "Budget

Mobile." Secondly, the word "PrePay" in the name should have two capital "P's". Therefore, to

avoid any confusion with regard to the entity seeking ETC authority, Budget respectfully

requests that the Commission modify the caption to this proceeding as follows:

In the Matter of Budget **Prepay** PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget **Phone, Inc.** <u>Mobile's</u> Petition for Limited Designation as a Non-Rural Wireless Eligible Telecommunications Carrier

Such that the corrected caption reads:

In the Matter of Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile's Petition for Limited Designation as a Non-Rural Wireless Eligible Telecommunications Carrier

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th day of August, 2012.

HOLLAND & HART LLP

James A. Holtkamp 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 (801) 799-5847 Phone (801) 799-5700 Fax

Thorvald A. Nelson Sara Kerkhoff Rundell Holland and Hart LLP 6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 500 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303) 290-1601 Phone (303) 975-5290 Fax

Attorneys for Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 8th day of August, 2012, an original and five (5) true and correct copies of **Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile's Motion To Modify The Caption** were hand-delivered, and an electronic copy (in Word) of the foregoing was delivered, to:

Mr. Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 psc@utah.gov

I also certify that a copy was sent via electronic mail or hand delivery as indicated to the following:

Electronic Mail

David Donahue (ddavid@budgetprepay.com) Budget Prepay, Inc.

James A. Holtkamp (jholtkamp@hollandhart.com) Thorvald A. Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com) Sara Kerkoff Rundell (sakrundell@hollandhart.com) Holland and Hart LLP

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Hand Delivery

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

/s/ Patti Penn

5712655_1